

a

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14721/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in FCA No.54/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. RAGHUMALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SURENDRANATHA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.Srikala G.K., Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Mr.A.Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

With a view to give an opportunity to the parties to explore the possibility of a negotiated settlement, we direct them to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 10.09.2012.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre shall submit report within next three weeks.

List on 08.10.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master