

"

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14721/2012

G. RAGHUMALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SURENDRANATHA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. R. Veeramani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Consequent to the death of the learned counsel for the petitioner, notice on alternative arrangement was issued on 17.10.2012.

Await return of notice of alternative arrangement on the petitioner.

List on 15.1.2013.

|  
|ns

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|